Date
January-18
February-17
February-17

February-17
February-20
February 23-27

February-23
February-24
March 6-10

March-07

March-09

March 13-17
March-14
March-15
March-16
March-22
April-06
April-14
April 24-28
April-25
April-29
May-01
May-02
May-06

May 9-17

May-12
[May-15

June-05
June-10
Rev. 1.23,2017

May-17-— - "W'ednesday_ __

Day of Week _

Wednesday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Monday

Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Mon-Fri
Tuesday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday

Friday
Monday

Monday
Saturday

Denton County Calendar- May 6, 2017 Election

Days Before
Election

108
78
78

78
75

58

52
51
45

22

-
Py

[T NS BN |

+6

+9
+11
+30

Event

First day to file application for place on ballot or write-in candidacy
Last day for nrdprlng a anPral eIPr‘tlon

'Last day for fnllng appllcatlon for place on ballot for general election
iPost notice of drawing for order of names on ballot (recommended) - need 72 hours
notice

iPresidents‘ Day - Denton County holiday
Conduct drawing for order of names on ballot (recommended)

Last day for a write-in candidate to declare candidacy in the general or special election
Last day for candidate or write-in to withdraw

Spring Break (Frisco, Prosper 1ISDs)

:Last day to deliver notice or order of having an election to the voter registrar (electronic
lversion onty - Word doc or PDF)

‘Ballot language, list of candidates in drawing order, and list of declared write-in
.candidates due to County by 12 noon (in English and Spanish in a Word doc); Upper and
lower case/NO ALL CAPS

‘Spring Break (Argyle, Aubrey, Ponder, Lake Dallas, Denton, Krum, Northwest, Pilot
Point, Celina, Slidell, Sanger, Lewisville ISDs)

‘Deadline for ballot and audio approvals

Internal Logic and Accuracy Test -TENTATIVE
Public Test - TENTATIVE

First date to mail early, military, and overseas ballots
Last day for submitting voter registration application
'County holiday - Good Friday

'Early voting by personal appearance; 8 am - 5 pm
Last day to accept mail ballot application

Saturday early voting - 8 am - 5 pm

Early voting; 7 am - 7 pm

Last day of early voting, 7 am - 7 pm

'Election Day

\Period for official canvass - all provisional ballots, military ballots and overseas ballots
must be received and reviewed by the EVBB (do not plan to canvass until May 16 or 17)

\Last day County may review provisional ballots and deadline for ID provisional voter to
“cure" provisional ballot. EVBB will meet to handle overseas and provisional ballots.

Last day for the EVBB to convene for countlng the provisional ballots

Last dayfor conductlng official canvass

Last day to file electronic precinct-by-precinct returns with SOS

Runoffs, if necessary




