Denton	County	Calendar- M	av 6	2017	Flection
DCIICOII	Country	Calcillati- Mi	av u.	4 U1/	LIECTIOH

Date	Day of Week	Days Before Election	Event	
January-18	Wednesday	108	First day to file application for place on ballot or write-in candidacy	
February-17	Friday	78	Last day for ordering a general election	
February-17	Friday	78	Last day for filing application for place on ballot for general election	
February-17	Friday	78	Post notice of drawing for order of names on ballot (recommended) - need 72 hours notice	
February-20	Monday	75	Presidents' Day - Denton County holiday	
February 23-27			Conduct drawing for order of names on ballot (recommended)	
February-23	Tuesday	74	Last day for a write-in candidate to declare candidacy in the general or special election	
February-24	Friday	71	Last day for candidate or write-in to withdraw	
March 6-10			Spring Break (Frisco, Prosper ISDs)	
March-07	Tuesday	60	Last day to deliver notice or order of having an election to the voter registrar (electronic version only - Word doc or PDF)	
March-09	Wednesday	58	Ballot language, list of candidates in drawing order, and list of declared write-in candidates due to County by 12 noon (in English and Spanish in a Word doc); Upper a lower case/NO ALL CAPS	
March 13-17			Spring Break (Argyle, Aubrey, Ponder, Lake Dallas, Denton, Krum, Northwest, Pilot Point, Celina, Slidell, Sanger, Lewisville ISDs)	
March-14	Tuesday	53	Deadline for ballot and audio approvals	
March-15	Wednesday	52	Internal Logic and Accuracy Test -TENTATIVE	
March-16	Thursday	51	Public Test - TENTATIVE	
March-22	Wednesday	45	First date to mail early, military, and overseas ballots	
April-06	Thursday	30	Last day for submitting voter registration application	
April-14	Friday	22	County holiday - Good Friday	
April 24-28	Mon-Fri		Early voting by personal appearance; 8 am - 5 pm	
April-25	Tuesday	11	Last day to accept mail ballot application	
April-29	Saturday	7	Saturday early voting - 8 am - 5 pm	
May-01	Monday	5	Early voting; 7 am - 7 pm	
May-02	Tuesday	4	Last day of early voting, 7 am - 7 pm	
May-06	Saturday	0	Election Day	
<i>l</i> lay 9-17			Period for official canvass - all provisional ballots, military ballots and overseas ballots must be received and reviewed by the EVBB (do not plan to canvass until May 16 or 17)	
/lay-12	Friday	+6	Last day County may review provisional ballots and deadline for ID provisional voter to "cure" provisional ballot. EVBB will meet to handle overseas and provisional ballots.	
/lay-15	Monday	+9	Last day for the EVBB to convene for counting the provisional ballots	
May-17	Wednesday	+11	Last day for conducting official canvass	
une-05	Monday	+30	Last day to file electronic precinct-by-precinct returns with SOS	
une-10	Saturday		Runoffs, if necessary	
ev. 1.23.2017				